FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)



07-21-2006

ınd Trademark Office

103278590

--- N- - 47125 5002 00 110

NT OF COMMERCE

	ket No.: 4/125-5002-00-US			
To the Commissioner for Patents AT Please record the attached original documents or copy th	TN: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
(1) Kenneth G. NOGGLE	Name: Valenite LLC			
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1675 East Whitcomb Madison Heights, MI 48071			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Assignment	☐ Yes ⊠ No			
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/409,089 B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached: Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Jeffrey G. Killian	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> ⊠ Enclosed			
Internal Address: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLI Customer No. 55694				
Street Address: 1500 K. Street, NW., Suite 1100 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-1209	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0573 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and Signature				
	formation is true and somest and somether it all assessing			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
copy of the original document.				
Jeffrey G. Killian Pag No. 50 801				
July 17, 2006 Name of Person Signing Date				
, ,	further of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 1			
	V 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			

07/20/2006 NJAMA1

00000089 11409089

01 FC:8021

..

ſ	POPM PEO 1505	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	FORM PTO-1595, (Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office		
9	To the Commissioner for Patents ATTN: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICE Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
かぐり	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Valenite LLC Street Address: 1675 East Whitcomb Madison Heights, MI 48071		
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey G. Killian Internal Address: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP Customer No. 55694 Street Address: 1500 K. Street, NW., Suite 1100 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-1209	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): _\$40.00		
1		April 24, 2006 Date miver of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2		

PATENT REEL: 018108 FRAME: 0902



STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

47125-5002-00-05(29

JEFFREY G. KILLIAN DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP 1500 K STREET, N.W., SUITE 1100 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

JUNE 20, 2006

JUN 2 9 2006

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/24/2006

REEL/FRAME: 017812/0833

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

-NOOGLE; KENNETH G.

DOC DATE: 04/24/2006

NOGGLE ASSIGNEE:

VALENITE LLC

1675 EAST WHITCOMB

MADISON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN 48071

SERIAL NUMBER: 11409089 PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 04/24/2006

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SIDE LOCKING INSERT AND MATERIAL REMOVAL TOOL WITH SAME

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 018108 FRAME: 0903



TENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:	
Kenneth G. NOGGLE	Confirmation No.: 1028
Application No.: 11/409,089	Group Art Unit: 3722
Filed: April 24, 2006	Examiner: Unassigned

SIDE LOCKING INSERT AND MATERIAL REMOVAL TOOL WITH SAME For:

Commissioner for Patents

Error In

ATTN: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Attached are copies of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document and the recorded Recordation Form Cover Sheet received from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in the abovereferenced application for which issuance of a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document is respectfully requested. Also attached is a copy of new Recordation Form Cover Sheet reflecting the correct information.

The error with respect to the following data which is incorrectly entered:

Kenneth G. NOGGLE [X] Inventor Name The correction is not due to any error by the applicant's and no fee is due. [] [X]The above correction is due to the applicant error and the fee therefor under 37 CFR 1.21(h) of \$40.00 is paid as follows: Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00. [X] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 50-0573.

Respectfully submitted,

DRINKER, BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Correct Data

Date: July 17, 2006

CUSTOMER NO.: 55694

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP 1500 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 1100 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

RECORDED: 07/17/2006

(202) 842-8800

DC\572076\1

PATENT

REEL: 018108 FRAME: 0904